OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

o 00 ~N O U bW N -

N RN NN N RN NN A a a4 A a2 A e e e
[o+ B = > I & B - 0 B S = T <~ S » « B R » > S & IR - SR % T % RO S oo

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35222

35222

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35222 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of July 20, 2021, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on March 5,
2019, by and between ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATES, a California
corporation (“Consultant”), with a place of business at 626 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 200,
Los Angeles, California 90017, and the CiTY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation
(‘City").
WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35222 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide on-call environmental,
planning, affordable housing, and community engagement consultant services; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
add $150,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $300,000; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to add $200,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $500,000; and
| WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add $65,000 to the Agreement for a fotal
not to exceed amount of $565,000;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
“A.  Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly
described in Exhibit “A”, attached fo this Agreement and incorporated by this
reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for
these services in the manner described below, not to exceed Five Hundred Sixty-
Five Thousand Dollars ($565,000), at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit “B”.”
2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 35222 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
1

EWM:bg AT9-01549
01294660.00CX




QFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Qcean Boulevard, 9th Floor

o w0 N O O, DM W N

L B S S B | L T N T s T S T N O S G S ST
w ~N & O kW N s O W 0o~ 3o bk W RN .

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above,

ENVIRONMENJAL SCIENCE

ASSOCI Hornia corporation
| 2021 By ) M/NM“_J

Name” Jexr i S, Bvy il e
Tile Viee. Pl sident

. 2021 By
Name
Title

“Consuitant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corparation

, 2021

_eeuTED PURSUANT
i o oo 201 OF

i SI b . T ".:“"“‘E
This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 35222%@@16\)&,&45&@ }bTﬁl on
\Bulgj 23 2021,

T

EWM:bg A19-04549
01294660.D0CX




